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COAL MINES IN MAHARASHTRA
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL

Will the Minister of MINES AND MINERALS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of coal mines operating presently in Maharashtra, location-wise;

(b) whether the Government propose to open some new coal mines in the State;

(c) if so, whether the Government have conducted or propose to conduct a survey for this purpose in the State; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINES AND MINERALS (SMT. RITA VERMA)

(a) The names of coal mines presently operating in the State of Maharashtra alongwith location of the mine under the command areas of Western Coalfields Limited are given in the Annexure.

(b) to (d) Survey/prospecting for coal deposits is done much before a mine is proposed to b e opened . Once potentially viable deposits are located, Project Reports are formulated keeping in view the future demand of coal, availability o f investible fund and some other considerations. However, formulation of a Project Report does not mean that the project will be ultimately taken up for execution .Approval of project for execution depends on a number of factors like financial viability (IRR) , environmental impact etc.

Following new mines are proposed to be opened in the State of Maharashtra during IXth & Xth Plan period (as per Annual Plan 2000-
2001, Department of Coal).

 i)    Adasa (UG)
 ii)   Chinchala (UG)
 iii)  Waghoda (UG)
 iv)   Bhatadih (OC)
 v)    Bhanegaon (OC)
 vi)   Dhurwasa (OC)
 vii) Gauri Deep (OC)
 viii) Gatrohana (OC)
 ix)   Junakunda (OC)
 x)    Kamptee (OC)
 xi)   Kolgaon (OC)
 xii) Makardhokra (OC)
 xiii) Navin Kunada Expansion (OC)
 xiv) Murpar Expansion (UG)
 xv)   Nand-1 (UG)
 xvi)  Baranj (OC)
 xvii) Gauri / Pauni (OC)
 xviii) Sasti (OC)

ANNEXURE

LIST OF WORKING MINES IN MAHARASTRA AS ON 01.02.2000

Sl. Name of Area/Mine District in No which UG/OC/Mixed Status located    Working/
       Non-Working
Chandrapur Area

1. H.Lalpeth MineNo.1 Chandrapur UG Working

2. HLC No.3+ Mana       Chandrapur    UG        Working


3. Nandgaon Incline Chandrapur UG Working

4. Mahakali Colliery Chandrapur UG Working

5. C.Rayatwari Colliery Chandrapur    UG        Working
6. D.Rayatwari Colliery Chandrapur    UG        Working

7 HLC OC+HLC OC Extn.  Chandrapur    OC        Working

8. Durgapur OC Chandrapur OC Working

9. Padmapur OC Chandrapur OC Working
10.Bhatadi OC Chandrapur OC Working

Ballarpur Area

11. Ballarpur UG Chandrapur UG Working
12. Sasti UG Chandrapur UG Working
13. Wirur UG            Chandrapur    UG
Chincholi           Chandrapur    UG
14. Ballarpur OC Chandrapur OC Working
15. New Dhuptala Chandrapur OC Working
16. Sasti OC Chandrapur OC Working
17. Gouri OC -I         Chandrapur    OC        Working
18. Gouri OC -II        Chandrapur    OC        Working
19. Pouni OC Chandrapur OC Working
Majri Area

20. New Majri OC
Sector-B Chandrapur OC Working
21. Kawadi OC Chandrapur OC Working
22. Chargaon OC/Sirna OC Chandrapur   OC        Working
23. Telwasa OC Chandrapur OC Working
24. New Majri UG No.2   Chandrapur    UG
25. New Majri UG No.3   Chandrapur    UG        Working

Wani Areas

26. Ghughus Chandrapur OC Working
27. Neeljai South Yavatmal OC Working
28. Neeljai Yavatmal OC Working
29. Naigaon Yavatmal OC Working
30. Mungoli Yavatmal OC Working
31. Nakoda Chandrapur UG Working

Wani North Area

32. Ukni Yavatmal OC Working
33. Pimpalgaon Yavatmal OC Working
34. Kolarpimpri Yavatmal OC Working
35. Junad Yavatmal OC Working
36. Rajur Pit Yavatmal UG Working
37. Bhandewara Incline Yavatmal UG Working
38. Kumberkhani Yavatmal UG Working

Nagpur Area

39. Silewara Nagpur UG Working
40. AB Incline Nagpur UG Working
41. Walni Nagpur UG Working


42. Pipla Nagpur UG Working
43. Patansaongi Nagpur UG Working
44. Saoner Mine No.1    Nagpur        UG         Working
45. Saoner Mine No.2    Nagpur        UG         Working
46. Saoner Mine No.3    Nagpur        UG         Working
47. Inder Nagpur UG Working
48. Kamptee OC Nagpur OC Working
49. Gondegaon OC Nagpur OC Working
50. Kamptee UG Nagpur UG #

Umrer Area

51. Umrer OC Nagpur OC Working
52. Makardhokra-II UG Nagpur Mixed Working
Umrer Extn. OC      Nagpur                   Working
53. Murpar Project      Chandrapur    UG        Drifting work is being
       done. No production

 Note:- @ Wirur & Chinoholi UG are under One Manager.
    Production stopped from 16.6.1999
    Production stopped from May, 1997
   Production stopped due to exhaustion of reserve.
  #   Production suspended due to conversion from UG to OC Mine.
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